

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 2302, Page 1, Section 348.273, Line 4, by inserting immediately after the  
2 word "contribution", the following:

3  
4 "such as cash, money order, electronic transfer, bank or personal check, or similar negotiable  
5 instrument"; and

6  
7 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 15, by inserting immediately after the word  
8 "officer," the word, "owner,"; and

9  
10 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 19-20, by deleting all of said lines and  
11 renumbering the remaining subsections; and

12  
13 Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Line 73, by deleting the word "allowed", and inserting  
14 in lieu thereof, "issued"; and

15  
16 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 3 and 5, Lines 78, 80, 81, 86, 145, and 152, by deleting  
17 each use of the word, "region", and inserting in lieu thereof, "congressional district"; and

18  
19 Further amend said bill, Pages 6-9, Section 348.274, Lines 5, 115, 119, 121, 124, 125, 128, and 129,  
20 by deleting each use of the word, "region", and inserting in lieu thereof, "congressional district"; and

21  
22 Further amend said bill and section, Page 8, Lines 100-101, by deleting all of said lines, and  
23 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

24  
25 "(a) The amount of applications received from qualified Missouri businesses;

26 (b) The number and ratio of successful applications from qualified Missouri businesses to  
27 unsuccessful applications;"; and

28  
29 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
30 accordingly.

Standing Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Select Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_